Flexible shafts
FAP-M
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG  Eschenweg 4  79232 March-Hugstetten  Germany
Phone: 07665/93465-0  Fax: 07665/93465-22  Email: info@willtec.de  Internet: www.willtec.de
Page 1 of 6
    Self-supporting flexible shaft, with ball bearings on both sides
Flanged shaft coupling
Cylindrical shaft coupling

15 36 16 60 9 48 5,2
20 42 12,5 65 11 52 5,2
Ordering example
Type FAP12M - 500 - DX - C-F
FAP06M = flexible shaft 6 mm
FAP08M = flexible shaft 8 mm
FAP12M = flexible shaft 12 mm
FAP15M = flexible shaft 15 mm
FAP20M = flexible shaft 20 mm
Total length (mm)
In xxx mm (on request)
Rotation
DX = for operation in clockwise (right-hand) direction
SX = for operation in counter-clockwise (left-hand) direction
Terminal couplings (indication per shaft end)
C = cylindrical shaft coupling
F = flanged shaft coupling
Other versions that cannot be generated from the order code are available on request as special
versions.
Flexible shafts
FAP-M
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG  Eschenweg 4  79232 March-Hugstetten  Germany
Phone: 07665/93465-0  Fax: 07665/93465-22  Email: info@willtec.de  Internet: www.willtec.de
Page 4 of 6
Mechanical characteristics
Flexible shafts are mechanical elements subjected to torque and elastic deformation.
When considering a single flexible shaft, the equal and opposite torques acting on both sides cause a
relative rotation of the different sections that is proportional to the length.
The relationship between applied torque T [Nm] and twist angle of the extremities
φ [°] is obtained as a function of the following three parameters:
• Torsional rigidity k [103Nm / °],
• which depends on the section diameter and the construction characteristics
• - length of the shaft L [mm]
• - Rotation direction r,
• dimensionless parameter characterising the asymmetrical behaviour of the shaft
The parameter r is equal to 1 when the shaft is loaded according to the winding direction of the spiral.
When loaded in the opposite direction, r < 1, as indicated in the following table:
Flexible shaft parameters
 k[103 Nm/°] r Tmax [Nm] Φ [°]*
4 17 0.55 1.1 46.71
5 26 0.55 1.8 69.23
6 38 0.55 3.0 78.95
8 67 0.55 4.5 67.16
10 101 0.55 7.5 74.26
12 180 0.65 9.0 50.00
15 405 0.80 12.5 30.86
20 1050 0.85 18.5 17.62
* The data refer to a length of Tmax = 1000 mm.
Direction of rotation and winding
Flexible shafts differ both in their construction and in their direction of winding
A left-wound shaft (related to its outermost layer) can transmit a higher torque in clockwise
direction than in counter-clockwise direction. A right-wound shaft can transmit a higher torque in
counter-clockwise direction than in clockwise direction.
Outermost layer left-wound, for operation in clockwise (right-hand) direction.
Outermost layer right-wound, for operation in counter-clockwise (left-hand) direction.
φ =         ∙ L ___
rK
T
T =         ∙ φ ___
L
rk